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RESULTS 
09 - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:45 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 140 Nikola Jauković Novi Beograd 2009-08-10 1 3 8.37 q  

2 470 Relja Banker Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2009-10-20 2 6 8.45 q  

3 86 Mateja Aleksić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-03-20 3 4 8.58 q  

4 141 Sever Mutaović Novi Beograd 2009-04-15 4 2 8.60 q  

5 206 Vukašin Rašić SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-03-09 5 7 8.71 q  

 155 Aleksa Bajin Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-02-26 6 5 DNS  

 

Heats: Heat 2 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 68 Danilo Petrović Banat Zrenjanin 2009-10-20 1 2 8.71 q  

2 88 Teodor Stamenić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-03-30 2 5 9.00 q  

3 259 Vladan Novović Partizan Beograd 2010-10-17 3 6 9.10 9.091 q  

4 139 Milun Dimitrijević Novi Beograd 2009-10-12 4 3 9.11  

5 194 Mihajlo Milčanović Top Jump Beograd 2009-12-04 5 7 9.19  

 62 Strahinja Kuzmanović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2010-01-15 6 4 DNF  

 

Heats: Heat 3 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 207 Matija Tomašević SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-09-29 1 5 9.10 9.098  

2 192 Stefan Dimić Top Jump Beograd 2010-01-14 2 4 9.19  

3 257 Viktor Mijatović Partizan Beograd 2010-10-31 3 3 9.40  

4 228 Andrej Burčer Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-12-27 4 6 9.41  

5 230 Aleksa Prodanović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-12-21 5 2 9.67  

6 255 Pavle Jovanović Partizan Beograd 2010-07-04 6 7 10.03  
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Summary of round 1 
09 - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:45 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 140 Nikola Jauković 2009-08-10 1 Novi Beograd 8.37 q 3:3 

2 470 Relja Banker 2009-10-20 2 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.45 q 3:6 

3 86 Mateja Aleksić 2010-03-20 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.58 q 3:4 

4 141 Sever Mutaović 2009-04-15 4 Novi Beograd 8.60 q 3:2 

5 206 Vukašin Rašić 2009-03-09 5 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 8.71 q 3:7 

6 68 Danilo Petrović 2009-10-20 6 Banat Zrenjanin 8.71 q 3:2 

7 88 Teodor Stamenić 2010-03-30 7 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 9.00 q 3:5 

8 259 Vladan Novović 2010-10-17 9 Partizan Beograd 9.10-9.091 q 3:6 

9 207 Matija Tomašević 2009-09-29 8 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 9.10-9.098  3:5 

10 139 Milun Dimitrijević 2009-10-12 10 Novi Beograd 9.11  3:3 

11 192 Stefan Dimić 2010-01-14 11 Top Jump Beograd 9.19  3:4 

12 194 Mihajlo Milčanović 2009-12-04 12 Top Jump Beograd 9.19  3:7 

13 257 Viktor Mijatović 2010-10-31 13 Partizan Beograd 9.40  3:3 

14 228 Andrej Burčer 2010-12-27 14 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.41  3:6 

15 230 Aleksa Prodanović 2010-12-21 15 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.67  3:2 

16 255 Pavle Jovanović 2010-07-04 16 Partizan Beograd 10.03  3:7 

 62 Strahinja Kuzmanović 2010-01-15 17 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad DNF  3:4 
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RESULTS 
09 - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:45 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Final 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 140 Nikola Jauković Novi Beograd 2009-08-10 1 4 8.37  

2 470 Relja Banker Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2009-10-20 2 5 8.44  

3 86 Mateja Aleksić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-03-20 3 3 8.53  

4 141 Sever Mutaović Novi Beograd 2009-04-15 4 6 8.55  

5 206 Vukašin Rašić SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-03-09 5 2 8.70  

6 68 Danilo Petrović Banat Zrenjanin 2009-10-20 6 7 8.82  

7 259 Vladan Novović Partizan Beograd 2010-10-17 7 8 9.03  

8 88 Teodor Stamenić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-03-30 8 1 9.18  
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RESULTS 
10 - 200 m - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:40 

Race 1 of 3 
 

 

93 Damnjan Veljković AK Dragutin Tomašević - Petrovac 

na Mlavi 
2009-10-07    1 3 DNS 

 

Race 2 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 132 Mihajlo Mitrović Mladost Zemun 2010-01-07 1 1 30.70  

2 261 Boško Vidaković Partizan Beograd 2010-03-05 2 3 30.83  

3 180 Danilo Bojić Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2010-10-19 3 4 31.44  

4 207 Matija Tomašević SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-09-29 4 2 31.66  

 

Race 3 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 166 Novak Srdanović Ruma 2009-09-04 1 3 27.91  

2 163 Srba Makuljević Ruma 2010-05-02 2 2 28.93  

3 129 Miloš Drobnjaković Mladost Zemun 2010-02-04 3 4 29.27  

4 164 Uroš Petković Ruma 2009-09-13 4 1 29.73  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 
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Summary of round 1 
10 - 200 m - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:40 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 166 Novak Srdanović 2009-09-04 1 Ruma 27.91  3:3 

2 163 Srba Makuljević 2010-05-02 2 Ruma 28.93  3:2 

3 129 Miloš Drobnjaković 2010-02-04 3 Mladost Zemun 29.27  3:4 

4 164 Uroš Petković 2009-09-13 4 Ruma 29.73  3:1 

5 132 Mihajlo Mitrović 2010-01-07 5 Mladost Zemun 30.70  3:1 

6 261 Boško Vidaković 2010-03-05 6 Partizan Beograd 30.83  3:3 

7 180 Danilo Bojić 2010-10-19 7 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 31.44  3:4 

8 207 Matija Tomašević 2009-09-29 8 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 31.66  3:2 
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RESULTS 
11 - 800 m - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:20 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 245 Vuk Grujić ČAAK Čačak 2009-06-06 1 6 2:28.95  

2 244 Andrej Cvetić ČAAK Čačak 2009-03-20 2 5 2:36.05 YC CR18.5 

3 110 Vuk Perović Kruševac 2010-09-25 3 4 2:46.63  

4 94 Čongor Borši Fruška Gora Novi Sad 2009-07-11 4 2 2:48.85  

5 130 Momir Gagić Mladost Zemun 2010-11-28 5 1 2:53.57  

 108 Andrej Paunović Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2009-01-14 6 3 DNS  

 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 157 Ognjen Popov Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-03-08 1 1 2:22.47  

2 144 Kaid Koca Novi Pazar 2010-01-30 2 3 2:29.04  

3 131 Miloš Janković Mladost Zemun 2009-02-27 3 2 2:35.18  

4 240 Matija Ristić AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2012-06-12 4 6 2:38.14  

5 151 Ognjen Jakovljević Požarevac 2009-02-22 5 4 2:42.82  

6 120 Dušan Mihailović Mladenovac 2010-02-10 6 7 2:45.17  

7 258 Matea Nikolić Partizan Beograd 2009-08-25 7 5 2:55.56  

8 205 Dimitrije Ostrogonac SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-06-12 8 8 3:00.84  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 23-Jan-2022 03:34:01, Europe/Belgrade Page 7 of 30 

 

 

Summary of round 1 
11 - 800 m - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:20 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 157 Ognjen Popov 2009-03-08 1 Proleter Zrenjanin 2:22.47  2:1 

2 245 Vuk Grujić 2009-06-06 2 ČAAK Čačak 2:28.95  2:6 

3 144 Kaid Koca 2010-01-30 3 Novi Pazar 2:29.04  2:3 

4 131 Miloš Janković 2009-02-27 4 Mladost Zemun 2:35.18  2:2 

5 244 Andrej Cvetić 2009-03-20 5 ČAAK Čačak 2:36.05  2:5 

6 240 Matija Ristić 2012-06-12 6 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2:38.14  2:6 

7 151 Ognjen Jakovljević 2009-02-22 7 Požarevac 2:42.82  2:4 

8 120 Dušan Mihailović 2010-02-10 8 Mladenovac 2:45.17  2:7 

9 110 Vuk Perović 2010-09-25 9 Kruševac 2:46.63  2:4 

10 94 Čongor Borši 2009-07-11 10 Fruška Gora Novi Sad 2:48.85  2:2 

11 130 Momir Gagić 2010-11-28 11 Mladost Zemun 2:53.57  2:1 

12 258 Matea Nikolić 2009-08-25 12 Partizan Beograd 2:55.56  2:5 

13 205 Dimitrije Ostrogonac 2009-06-12 13 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 3:00.84  2:8 
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RESULTS 
13 - 1000 m hodanje - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:30 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 176 Aleksandar Dvokić Sprint Badovinci 2010-10-13 1 2 6:00.74  

2 149 Danilo Jovanov Panonija Pančevo 2009-06-19 2 1 6:25.81 < 

3 246 Ognjen Puljezević Sprint Badovinci 2009-09-05 3 4 7:26.09 < 

 177 Strahinja Janković Sprint Badovinci 2010-10-08 4 3 DQ TR 54.7.1 ~~< 
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RESULTS 
12 - 60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:00 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 155 Aleksa Bajin Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-02-26 1 4 9.62  

2 131 Miloš Janković Mladost Zemun 2009-02-27 2 6 10.04  

3 206 Vukašin Rašić SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-03-09 3 3 10.21  

4 229 Aleksandar Novković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-02-19 4 2 10.45  

5 105 Andreja Radisavljević Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 2009-04-16 5 5 10.49  

6 205 Dimitrije Ostrogonac SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-06-12 6 7 11.12  

7 257 Viktor Mijatović Partizan Beograd 2010-10-31 7 8 12.58  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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14 - vis - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 
National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:20 

 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.34 1.38 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.53 1.55 Best Note 

1 
 

87 

 

Danilo Mirić 
Crvena Zvezda 
Beograd 

 

2009-04-05 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

r 1.53 
 

2 
 

193 

 

Lazar Đurđević 

 

Top Jump 
Beograd 

 

2009-01-28 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

x- 
 

xx 
  

1.45 
 

3 
 

133 

 

Ilija Perić 

 

Mladost Zemun 

 

2010-02-27 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 
     

1.38 
 

3 
 

134 

 

Mihailo Raković 

 

Mladost Zemun 

 

2009-07-06 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 

     
1.38 

 

5 
 

229 
Aleksandar 

Novković 

 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 

 

2009-02-19 

 

- 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

       
1.30 

 

6 
 

104 

 

Mihajlo Mihailović 

Jasenica Smederevska 
Palanka 

 

2010-10-10 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

        
1.25 

 

7 
 

204 

 

Đorđe Kudić 
SU Trijumf Kids - 
Beograd 

 

2010-07-22 

 

xo 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 

        
1.25 

 

8 
 

180 
 

Danilo Bojić 
Srem Sremska 
Mitrovica 

 

2010-10-19 
 

o 
 

xxx 
         

1.20 
 

8 
 

129 
 

Miloš Drobnjaković 
 

Mladost Zemun 
 

2010-02-04 
 

o 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxx 
      

1.20 
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15 - dalj iz zone - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 
National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

86 
 

Mateja Aleksić 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2010-03 
-20 

4.80 4.56 4.87 4.79 4.61 4.95 4.95  

() () () () () () () 

 

2 
 

193 
 

Lazar Đurđević 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2009-01 
-28 

x 4.81 x x x x 4.81  

() () () () () () () 

3 
 

105 
 

Andreja Radisavljević 
Jasenica Smederevska 
Palanka 

2009-04 
-16 

4.55 4.78 - x 4.64 4.54 4.78  

() () () () () () () 

4 
 

133 
 

Ilija Perić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2010-02 
-27 

x 4.53 4.54 x 4.46 4.63 4.63  

() () () () () () () 

5 
 

165 
 

Strahinja Pjevac 
 

Ruma 
2010-12 
-08 

4.57 4.60 4.53 x x x 4.60  

() () () () () () () 

6 
 

260 
 

Miša Perišić 
 

Partizan Beograd 
2010-08 
-05 

4.24 4.17 4.23 x 4.30 4.55 4.55  

() () () () () () () 

7 
 

259 
 

Vladan Novović 
 

Partizan Beograd 
2010-10 
-17 

4.08 4.26 4.08 4.07 4.03 4.40 4.40  

() () () () () () () 

8 
 

203 
 

Dalibor Bukvić 
SU Trijumf Kids - 
Beograd 

2010-02 
-18 

4.12 4.23 3.92 4.28 4.21 4.17 4.28  

() () () () () () () 

9 
 

228 
 

Andrej Burčer 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2010-12 
-27 

x 4.19 4.19    4.19  

() () () () 

10 
 

255 
 

Pavle Jovanović 
 

Partizan Beograd 
2010-07 
-04 

3.97 3.86 4.04    4.04  

() () () () 

11 
 

230 
 

Aleksa Prodanović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2010-12 
-21 

3.66 3.66 3.88    3.88  

() () () () 

12 
 

169 
 

Lazar Dunđerski 
 

Srbobranski Atletski Klub 
2010-01 
-13 

3.65 3.29 3.41    3.65  

() () () () 

  

196 
 

Lazar Pupovac 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2010-01 
-02 

      DNS  

 () 

  

195 
 

Vasilije Perović 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2009-02 
-02 

      DNS  

 () 
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16 - kugla (3 kg) - ml. pioniri - 2022-01-23 
National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:05 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

109 
 

Vojin Petrović 
 

Kruševac 
2009-09 
-05 

 

8.70 
 

8.58 
 

7.39 
 

8.98 
 

9.09 
 

9.05 
 

9.09 
 

2 
 

62 
 

Strahinja Kuzmanović 
 

Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 
2010-01 
-15 

 

6.79 
 

7.73 
 

7.63 
 

8.32 
 

7.73 
 

7.62 
 

8.32 
 

3 
 

156 
 

Ivan Bajin 
 

Proleter Zrenjanin 
2009-01 
-01 

 

7.83 
 

7.87 
 

7.54 
 

7.98 
 

7.98 
 

8.03 
 

8.03 
 

4 
 

103 
 

Petar Đorđević 
Jasenica Smederevska 
Palanka 

2010-02 
-25 

 

6.34 
 

5.38 
 

6.10 
 

6.71 
 

6.24 
 

6.36 
 

6.71 
 

  

256 
 

Stefan Kovačević 
 

Partizan Beograd 
2009-01 
-08 

       

DNS 
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RESULTS 
01 - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:15 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 178 Lana Cvetković DSU Space Sport - Markovac 2009-06-17 1 4 8.26 q  

2 212 Anđela Cvetković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-04-16 2 5 8.29 q  

3 226 Karolina Vučaj Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-04-29 3 2 8.38 q  

4 214 Mia Ivanović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-05-07 4 6 8.48 q  

5 146 Dunja Popović OAK Beograd 2009-09-18 5 3 8.53 q  

6 152 Teodora Antonić Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-11-25 6 7 8.71 q  

7 216 Tara Kovačević Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-03-04 7 8 8.73  

8 39 Jana Prodanović BSK Borča 2010-08-03 8 1 9.07  

 

Heats: Heat 2 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 138 Milica Zanze AK Maraton Sombor 2010-10-12 1 7 8.58 q  

2 159 Tijana Glumac Ruma 2009-05-31 2 4 8.74 8.732 

3 55 Katarina Pavlović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2010-04-14 3 8 8.74 8.736 

4 115 Nađa Milošević Mladenovac 2010-05-03 4 6 8.84  

5 183 Petra Andrić Top Jump Beograd 2009-10-27 5 1 8.93  

6 118 Kalina Žujević Mladenovac 2010-11-11 6 2 8.94  

7 121 Aleksandra Bojanić Mladost Zemun 2009-01-11 7 3 9.03  

8 59 Milana Veselinović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-06-03 8 5 9.17  

 

Heats: Heat 3 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 210 Elena Bošković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-02-20 1 3 8.63 q  

2 100 Anastasija Milošević Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 2010-04-19 2 8 8.84  

3 209 Isidora Antić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-01-26 3 5 8.87  

4 190 Maja Stanković Top Jump Beograd 2009-10-14 4 1 8.94  

5 171 Dejana Turčan Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2009-08-14 5 7 8.95  

6 73 Tijana Konjikušić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-06-08 6 6 8.96  

7 154 Milica Ljubojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-11-27 7 2 9.10  

 170 Sofija Stojšić Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2009-03-17 8 4 DNS  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Heats: Heat 4 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 57 Ana Savić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-05-08 1 3 8.88  

2 188 Lara Petrović Top Jump Beograd 2009-01-01 2 8 8.99  

3 224 Matea Tanić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-04-24 3 6 9.04  

4 66 Nikoleta Sujić Banat Zrenjanin 2009-02-19 4 5 9.13  

5 119 Petra Žujević Mladenovac 2010-11-11 5 2 9.21  

6 182 Sofija Aćimović Top Jump Beograd 2010-10-22 6 1 9.29  

7 75 Mila Lazić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2009-05-28 7 7 9.33  

 223 Anita Šile Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-04-19 8 4 DNS  

 

Heats: Heat 5 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 191 Tijana Zorica Top Jump Beograd 2009-03-23 1 3 9.07  

2 113 Nina Aleksić Mladenovac 2009-09-08 2 5 9.17  

3 232 Teodora Petrović Voždovac Beograd 2009-09-09 3 4 9.34  

4 189 Anđela Skokić Top Jump Beograd 2009-08-04 4 6 9.36  

5 262 Nevena Paunović Elit Smederevska Palanka 2009-11-12 5 2 9.47  

6 56 Sara Samac Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-05-15 6 7 9.62  

7 220 Teodora Pavlović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-03-27 7 1 9.70  

 221 Nikolina Petrić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-12-15 8 8 DNS  

 

Heats: Heat 6 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 237 Milica Obradović AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2010-08-14 1 6 9.00  

2 60 Nađa Vugrinčić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-07-09 2 4 9.19  

3 158 Marija Brašančević Ruma 2010-12-11 3 7 9.30  

4 248 Jana Babić Partizan Beograd 2010-08-24 4 3 9.40  

5 106 Mina Kostić Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2009-05-31 5 5 9.61  

6 77 Mina Mrznić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2009-04-28 6 2 9.64  

7 58 Sara Todorović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2010-03-18 7 1 9.90  
 

90 Julija Lazarević AK Dragutin Tomašević - Petrovac 
na Mlavi 2009-07-30    8 8 DNS 
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Summary of round 1 
01 - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:15 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 178 Lana Cvetković 2009-06-17 1 DSU Space Sport - Markovac 8.26 q 6:4 

2 212 Anđela Cvetković 2010-04-16 2 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.29 q 6:5 

3 226 Karolina Vučaj 2009-04-29 3 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.38 q 6:2 

4 214 Mia Ivanović 2009-05-07 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.48 q 6:6 

5 146 Dunja Popović 2009-09-18 5 OAK Beograd 8.53 q 6:3 

6 138 Milica Zanze 2010-10-12 6 AK Maraton Sombor 8.58 q 6:7 

7 210 Elena Bošković 2009-02-20 7 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.63 q 6:3 

8 152 Teodora Antonić 2009-11-25 8 Proleter Zrenjanin 8.71 q 6:7 

9 216 Tara Kovačević 2009-03-04 9 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.73  6:8 

10 159 Tijana Glumac 2009-05-31 10 Ruma 8.74  6:4 

11 55 Katarina Pavlović 2010-04-14 11 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 8.74  6:8 

12 100 Anastasija Milošević 2010-04-19 12 Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 8.84  6:8 

13 115 Nađa Milošević 2010-05-03 13 Mladenovac 8.84  6:6 

14 209 Isidora Antić 2010-01-26 14 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.87  6:5 

15 57 Ana Savić 2009-05-08 15 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 8.88  6:3 

16 183 Petra Andrić 2009-10-27 16 Top Jump Beograd 8.93  6:1 

17 118 Kalina Žujević 2010-11-11 17 Mladenovac 8.94  6:2 

18 190 Maja Stanković 2009-10-14 18 Top Jump Beograd 8.94  6:1 

19 171 Dejana Turčan 2009-08-14 19 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 8.95  6:7 

20 73 Tijana Konjikušić 2010-06-08 20 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.96  6:6 

21 188 Lara Petrović 2009-01-01 21 Top Jump Beograd 8.99  6:8 

22 237 Milica Obradović 2010-08-14 22 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 9.00  6:6 

23 121 Aleksandra Bojanić 2009-01-11 23 Mladost Zemun 9.03  6:3 

24 224 Matea Tanić 2010-04-24 24 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.04  6:6 

25 191 Tijana Zorica 2009-03-23 25 Top Jump Beograd 9.07  6:3 

26 39 Jana Prodanović 2010-08-03 26 BSK Borča 9.07  6:1 

27 154 Milica Ljubojević 2009-11-27 27 Proleter Zrenjanin 9.10  6:2 

28 66 Nikoleta Sujić 2009-02-19 28 Banat Zrenjanin 9.13  6:5 

29 113 Nina Aleksić 2009-09-08 29 Mladenovac 9.17  6:5 

30 59 Milana Veselinović 2009-06-03 30 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.17  6:5 

31 60 Nađa Vugrinčić 2009-07-09 31 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.19  6:4 

32 119 Petra Žujević 2010-11-11 32 Mladenovac 9.21  6:2 

33 182 Sofija Aćimović 2010-10-22 33 Top Jump Beograd 9.29  6:1 

34 158 Marija Brašančević 2010-12-11 34 Ruma 9.30  6:7 

35 75 Mila Lazić 2009-05-28 35 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 9.33  6:7 

36 232 Teodora Petrović 2009-09-09 36 Voždovac Beograd 9.34  6:4 

37 189 Anđela Skokić 2009-08-04 37 Top Jump Beograd 9.36  6:6 

38 248 Jana Babić 2010-08-24 38 Partizan Beograd 9.40  6:3 

39 262 Nevena Paunović 2009-11-12 39 Elit Smederevska Palanka 9.47  6:2 
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Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

40 106 Mina Kostić 2009-05-31 40 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 9.61  6:5 

41 56 Sara Samac 2009-05-15 41 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.62  6:7 

42 77 Mina Mrznić 2009-04-28 42 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 9.64  6:2 

43 220 Teodora Pavlović 2010-03-27 43 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.70  6:1 

44 58 Sara Todorović 2010-03-18 44 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.90  6:1 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 23-Jan-2022 03:34:01, Europe/Belgrade Page 18 of 30 

 

 

RESULTS 
01 - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:15 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Final 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 178 Lana Cvetković DSU Space Sport - Markovac 2009-06-17 1 4 8.17  

2 226 Karolina Vučaj Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-04-29 2 3 8.33  

3 212 Anđela Cvetković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-04-16 3 5 8.39  

4 138 Milica Zanze AK Maraton Sombor 2010-10-12 4 7 8.44  

5 214 Mia Ivanović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-05-07 5 6 8.45  

6 146 Dunja Popović OAK Beograd 2009-09-18 6 2 8.46  

7 152 Teodora Antonić Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-11-25 7 8 8.63  

8 210 Elena Bošković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-02-20 8 1 8.64  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 23-Jan-2022 03:34:01, Europe/Belgrade Page 19 of 30 

 

 

RESULTS 
02 - 200 m - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:05 

Race 1 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 179 Katarina Škorić Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2009-03-10 1 4 28.00  

2 99 Aleksandra Gajić Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 2010-01-17 2 2 33.26  

3 58 Sara Todorović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2010-03-18 3 3 34.21  

 

Race 2 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 53 Iva Jenko Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2010-07-31 1 3 31.40  

2 56 Sara Samac Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-05-15 2 2 32.73  

 202 Ana Vlajković SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2010-03-08 3 4 DNS  

 

Race 3 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 160 Andjela Milovanović Ruma 2009-12-14 1 2 31.32  

2 60 Nađa Vugrinčić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-07-09 2 4 32.33  

 234 Nadja Savić Voždovac Beograd 2010-09-02 3 3 DNS  

 

Race 4 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 198 Maša Jarić SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2010-03-25 1 2 30.84  

2 145 Lara Bradić OAK Beograd 2010-02-11 2 4 31.08  

3 162 Dunja Zrakić Ruma 2010-04-23 3 1 31.97  

 161 Jelena Samardžija Ruma 2009-03-20 4 3 DNS  

 

Race 5 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 55 Katarina Pavlović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2010-04-14 1 3 29.61  

2 136 Elena Ćopić AK Maraton Sombor 2009-11-08 2 2 30.11  

3 237 Milica Obradović AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2010-08-14 3 4 30.56  

4 142 Milica Pejčic Niški Maraton Niš 2009-05-24 4 1 30.77  

 

Race 6 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 152 Teodora Antonić Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-11-25 1 3 27.93  

2 231 Elena Panić Voždovac Beograd 2009-02-04 2 4 28.51  

3 114 Milica Jovanović Mladenovac 2010-02-06 3 2 28.53  

4 153 Petra Dimitrijević Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-07-01 4 1 30.11  
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Summary of round 1 
02 - 200 m - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:05 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 152 Teodora Antonić 2009-11-25 1 Proleter Zrenjanin 27.93  6:3 

2 179 Katarina Škorić 2009-03-10 2 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 28.00  6:4 

3 231 Elena Panić 2009-02-04 3 Voždovac Beograd 28.51  6:4 

4 114 Milica Jovanović 2010-02-06 4 Mladenovac 28.53  6:2 

5 55 Katarina Pavlović 2010-04-14 5 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 29.61  6:3 

6 136 Elena Ćopić 2009-11-08 6 AK Maraton Sombor 30.11  6:2 

6 153 Petra Dimitrijević 2009-07-01 7 Proleter Zrenjanin 30.11  6:1 

8 237 Milica Obradović 2010-08-14 8 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 30.56  6:4 

9 142 Milica Pejčic 2009-05-24 9 Niški Maraton Niš 30.77  6:1 

10 198 Maša Jarić 2010-03-25 10 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 30.84  6:2 

11 145 Lara Bradić 2010-02-11 11 OAK Beograd 31.08  6:4 

12 160 Andjela Milovanović 2009-12-14 12 Ruma 31.32  6:2 

13 53 Iva Jenko 2010-07-31 13 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 31.40  6:3 

14 162 Dunja Zrakić 2010-04-23 14 Ruma 31.97  6:1 

15 60 Nađa Vugrinčić 2009-07-09 15 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 32.33  6:4 

16 56 Sara Samac 2009-05-15 16 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 32.73  6:2 

17 99 Aleksandra Gajić 2010-01-17 17 Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 33.26  6:2 

18 58 Sara Todorović 2010-03-18 18 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 34.21  6:3 
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RESULTS 
03 - 800 m - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:05 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 84 Petra Vasilić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-08-13 1 1 2:40.93  

2 241 Nađa Jović ČAAK Čačak 2009-05-25 2 2 2:44.04  

3 150 Petra Maksimovski Požarevac 2010-03-10 3 9 2:51.73  

4 254 Barbara Uremović Partizan Beograd 2009-03-02 4 5 2:52.77  

5 96 Marija Marić INĐ 2009-08-28 5 4 2:54.09  

6 95 Ivona Grubišić INĐ 2009-06-20 6 3 2:54.80  

7 67 Tara Vitomirov Banat Zrenjanin 2010-03-28 7 6 3:08.34  

8 250 Marija Džodan Partizan Beograd 2009-06-17 8 8 3:13.90  

 64 Marija Popetru Banat Zrenjanin 2010-03-15 9 7 DNS  

 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 116 Lena Radonjć Mladenovac 2009-12-08 1 2 2:32.19  

2 143 Aiša Tahirović Novi Pazar 2009-08-04 2 1 2:32.62  

3 89 Ksenija Mrkela Dinamo Pančevo 2010-02-06 3 3 2:32.83  

4 117 Lana Spasojević Mladenovac 2010-05-24 4 4 2:33.41  

5 65 Nađa Ruvarac Banat Zrenjanin 2010-02-15 5 8 2:36.68  

6 251 Andrea Grubješić Partizan Beograd 2009-04-04 6 9 2:40.92  

7 97 Jovana Miščević INĐ 2010-10-07 7 7 2:41.32  

8 253 Ena Perišić Partizan Beograd 2009-01-13 8 6 2:57.13  

 85 Elena Vladušić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-01-04 9 5 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
03 - 800 m - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:05 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 116 Lena Radonjć 2009-12-08 1 Mladenovac 2:32.19  2:2 

2 143 Aiša Tahirović 2009-08-04 2 Novi Pazar 2:32.62  2:1 

3 89 Ksenija Mrkela 2010-02-06 3 Dinamo Pančevo 2:32.83  2:3 

4 117 Lana Spasojević 2010-05-24 4 Mladenovac 2:33.41  2:4 

5 65 Nađa Ruvarac 2010-02-15 5 Banat Zrenjanin 2:36.68  2:8 

6 251 Andrea Grubješić 2009-04-04 6 Partizan Beograd 2:40.92  2:9 

7 84 Petra Vasilić 2010-08-13 7 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2:40.93  2:1 

8 97 Jovana Miščević 2010-10-07 8 INĐ 2:41.32  2:7 

9 241 Nađa Jović 2009-05-25 9 ČAAK Čačak 2:44.04  2:2 

10 150 Petra Maksimovski 2010-03-10 10 Požarevac 2:51.73  2:9 

11 254 Barbara Uremović 2009-03-02 11 Partizan Beograd 2:52.77  2:5 

12 96 Marija Marić 2009-08-28 12 INĐ 2:54.09  2:4 

13 95 Ivona Grubišić 2009-06-20 13 INĐ 2:54.80  2:3 

14 253 Ena Perišić 2009-01-13 14 Partizan Beograd 2:57.13  2:6 

15 67 Tara Vitomirov 2010-03-28 15 Banat Zrenjanin 3:08.34  2:6 

16 250 Marija Džodan 2009-06-17 16 Partizan Beograd 3:13.90  2:8 
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RESULTS 
05 - 1000 m hodanje - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:30 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 208 Mila Jovanović Vlasotince 2009-03-15 1 1 5:46.74 < 

2 125 Nina Petrović Mladost Zemun 2010-11-16 3 3 7:04.06  

3 235 Andrea Jovanović AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2010-01-08 4 4 7:06.52 ~ 

 247 Teodora Andrić Surčin 2010-08-27 5 5 DNS  

 148 Valentina Mirkov Panonija Pančevo 2010-03-04 2 2 DNS  
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RESULTS 
04 - 60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:40 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 54 Tamara Nježić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-06-03 1 5 11.26  

2 70 Aleksandra Asanović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2009-05-26 2 8 11.48  

3 57 Ana Savić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2009-05-08 3 6 11.59  

4 52 Elena Đurić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2010-03-15 4 4 11.62  

5 243 Nađa Vasiljević ČAAK Čačak 2009-03-24 5 3 12.16  

6 168 Jana Pajović Srbobranski Atletski Klub 2010-05-03 6 2 12.99  

7 248 Jana Babić Partizan Beograd 2010-08-24 7 1 13.49  

8 101 Natalija Radisavljević Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 2010-10-29 8 7 16.64  

 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 79 Valentina Radojević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2009-11-28 1 4 10.33  

2 218 Mila Marić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-03-22 2 6 10.40  

3 215 Teodora Jauković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-09-17 3 5 10.45  

4 213 Jovana Ivanišević Vojvodina Novi Sad 2009-03-06 4 2 10.47  

5 199 Marija Jevtić SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2009-01-21 5 3 10.71  

6 167 Ivana Medurić Srbobranski Atletski Klub 2009-04-29 6 7 11.02  

7 98 Lena Bilanović Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 2009-04-29 7 1 11.32  

8 122 Milica Janković Mladost Zemun 2009-02-27 8 8 11.81  
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Summary of round 1 
04 - 60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:40 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 79 Valentina Radojević 2009-11-28 1 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 10.33  2:4 

2 218 Mila Marić 2009-03-22 2 Vojvodina Novi Sad 10.40  2:6 

3 215 Teodora Jauković 2009-09-17 3 Vojvodina Novi Sad 10.45  2:5 

4 213 Jovana Ivanišević 2009-03-06 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 10.47  2:2 

5 199 Marija Jevtić 2009-01-21 5 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 10.71  2:3 

6 167 Ivana Medurić 2009-04-29 6 Srbobranski Atletski Klub 11.02  2:7 

7 54 Tamara Nježić 2009-06-03 7 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 11.26  2:5 

8 98 Lena Bilanović 2009-04-29 8 Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 11.32  2:1 

9 70 Aleksandra Asanović 2009-05-26 9 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 11.48  2:8 

10 57 Ana Savić 2009-05-08 10 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 11.59  2:6 

11 52 Elena Đurić 2010-03-15 11 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 11.62  2:4 

12 122 Milica Janković 2009-02-27 12 Mladost Zemun 11.81  2:8 

13 243 Nađa Vasiljević 2009-03-24 13 ČAAK Čačak 12.16  2:3 

14 168 Jana Pajović 2010-05-03 14 Srbobranski Atletski Klub 12.99  2:2 

15 248 Jana Babić 2010-08-24 15 Partizan Beograd 13.49  2:1 

16 101 Natalija Radisavljević 2010-10-29 16 Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 16.64  2:7 
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06 - vis - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 
National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:30 

 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.34 1.38 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.55 Best Note 

1 
 

187 

 

Mona Pavlović 

 

Top Jump Beograd 

 

2009-01-19 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 
 

o 

 

xr 1.48 
 

2 
 

222 

 

Jana Radović 

 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 

 

2009-01-19 

 

- 

 

xo 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxo 

 

xxo 

 

xr 
 

1.45 
 

3 
 

63 

 

Maša Milić 

 

Balkan Dimitrovgrad 

 

2009-03-03 

 

- 

 

xo 

 

xo 

 

xo 

 

xxo 

 

xo 
 

xxx 
  

1.42 
 

4 
 

153 

 

Petra Dimitrijević 

 

Proleter Zrenjanin 

 

2009-07-01 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 
  

1.42 
 

5 
 

181 

 

Nina Gutović 

 

OAK Beograd 

 

2010-02-22 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 

   
1.38 

 

6 
 

213 
 

Jovana Ivanišević 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
 

2009-03-06 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 
    

1.34 
 

7 
 

122 
 

Milica Janković 
 

Mladost Zemun 
 

2009-02-27 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
    

1.34 
 

8 
 

128 
 

Mila Savković 
 

Mladost Zemun 
 

2009-04-28 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
     

1.30 
 

9 
 

126 
 

Maša Rakčević 
 

Mladost Zemun 
 

2010-06-15 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      

1.25 
 

10 
 

52 
 

Elena Đurić 
 

Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 
 

2010-03-15 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      

1.25 
 

11 
 

249 
 

Ivana Crvenica 
 

Partizan Beograd 
 

2010-01-22 
 

o 
 

xxx 
       

1.20 
 

   12 
 

185 
 

Natalija Gajić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
 

2010-10-25 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
       

1.20 
 

 
 

184 
 

Tijana Fridl 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
 

2009-01-05 
         

DNS 
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07 - dalj iz zone - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 
National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:05 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

212 
 

Anđela Cvetković 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2010-04 
-16 

4.91 - x x 4.89 5.08 5.08  

() () () () () () () 

 

2 
 

187 
 

Mona Pavlović 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2009-01 
-19 

x 4.88 - 4.84 5.06 4.80 5.06  

() () () () () () () 

3 
 

226 
 

Karolina Vučaj 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2009-04 
-29 

5.02 - 5.02 4.79 4.25 4.94 5.02  

() () () () () () () 

4 
 

179 
 

Katarina Škorić 
 

Srem Sremska Mitrovica 
2009-03 
-10 

4.82 4.83 4.91 4.88 - x 4.91  

() () () () () () () 

5 
 

222 
 

Jana Radović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2009-01 
-19 

x 4.49 4.73 4.58 4.58 4.55 4.73  

() () () () () () () 

6 
 

218 
 

Mila Marić 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2009-03 
-22 

4.65 4.58 4.58 x 4.55 x 4.65  

() () () () () () () 

7 
 

233 
 

Mina Vučković 
 

Voždovac Beograd 
2009-10 
-01 

4.62 4.17 4.19 4.42 x x 4.62  

() () () () () () () 

8 
 

253 
 

Ena Perišić 
 

Partizan Beograd 
2009-01 
-13 

4.56 4.41 4.38 4.37 4.52 4.50 4.56  

() () () () () () () 

9 
 

215 
 

Teodora Jauković 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2009-09 
-17 

4.54 4.15 4.48    4.54  

() () () () 

10 
 

83 
 

Lara Trbojević 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2009-06 
-27 

4.52 4.26 4.13    4.52  

() () () () 

11 
 

154 
 

Milica Ljubojević 
 

Proleter Zrenjanin 
2009-11 
-27 

x 4.26 4.50    4.50  

() () () () 

12 
 

167 
 

Ivana Medurić 
 

Srbobranski Atletski Klub 
2009-04 
-29 

4.36 4.30 4.41    4.41  

() () () () 

13 
 

214 
 

Mia Ivanović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2009-05 
-07 

4.34 - 4.38    4.38  

() () () () 

14 
 

263 
 

Lara Petković 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2009-02 
-19 

4.05 4.11 4.35    4.35  

() () () () 

15 
 

171 
 

Dejana Turčan 
Sirmium Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2009-08 
-14 

3.86 4.29 x    4.29  

() () () () 
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227 Vanja Vujović Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2009-04

 

-06 

      DNS 
() 
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RESULTS 
 kugla (2 kg) - ml. pionirke - 2022-01-23 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U14 Indoor Championships) - 23 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:00 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

201 
 

Jana Stošić 
SU Trijumf Kids - 
Beograd 

2009-07 
-18 

 

13.30 
 

9.63 
 

12.23 
 

12.51 
 

12.66 
 

11.00 
 

13.30 
 

2 
 

51 
 

Jana Lovčević 
 

AŠK – Tempo Šabac 
2009-04 
-08 

 

11.21 
 

12.00 
 

10.98 
 

11.24 
 

11.78 
 

11.09 
 

12.00 
 

3 
 

172 
 

Ivona Stamenović 
 

Spartak Opovo 
2009-02 
-23 

 

10.86 
 

11.35 
 

11.38 
 

11.76 
 

10.87 
 

11.92 
 

11.92 
 

4 
 

263 
 

Lara Petković 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2009-02 
-19 

 

10.76 
 

11.16 
 

11.54 
 

10.40 
 

10.66 
 

11.14 
 

11.54 
 

5 
 

264 
 

Emilija Stojanović 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2009-08 
-27 

 

10.29 
 

10.23 
 

9.74 
 

10.14 
 

10.05 
 

x 
 

10.29 
 

6 
 

102 
 

Nina Stajić 
Jasenica Smederevska 
Palanka 

2009-02 
-18 

 

9.84 
 

9.67 
 

9.84 
 

9.56 
 

10.09 
 

10.12 
 

10.12 
 

7 
 

186 
 

Lucia Pavić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2009-01 
-05 

 

8.50 
 

9.88 
 

9.89 
 

9.37 
 

10.11 
 

8.58 
 

10.11 
 

8 
 

128 
 

Mila Savković 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2009-04 
-28 

 

8.28 
 

9.94 
 

x 
 

7.56 
 

9.14 
 

8.98 
 

9.94 
 

9 
 

127 
 

Andrea Rodić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2009-03 
-22 

 

9.41 
 

8.86 
 

9.38 
    

9.41 
 

10 
 

211 
 

Martina Burčer 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2009-04 
-18 

 

9.32 
 

8.48 
 

8.45 
    

9.32 
 

11 
 

183 
 

Petra Andrić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2009-10 
-27 

 

8.58 
 

8.45 
 

8.83 
    

8.83 
 

12 
 

174 
 

Una Kranjc 
 

Soko Vrdnik 
2009-01 
-30 

 

8.13 
 

8.79 
 

8.42 
    

8.79 
 

13 
 

123 
 

Jana Marinković 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2010-08 
-30 

 

8.76 
 

8.15 
 

7.27 
    

8.76 
 

14 
 

59 
 

Milana Veselinović 
 

Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 
2009-06 
-03 

 

7.89 
 

8.01 
 

8.72 
    

8.72 
 

15 
 

82 
 

Anđela Šekularac 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2009-02 
-10 

 

8.57 
 

7.70 
 

7.43 
    

8.57 
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16 124 Danica Petrović Mladost Zemun 
2010-04

 
-14 

5.98 
 

5.23 
 

6.61 
    

6.61 
 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


PRVENSTVO SRBIJE U DVORANI ZA MLAĐE PIONIRE/KE, 23.02.2022.

PLASMAN KLUB ZLATO SREBRO BRONZA UKUPNO

1 CZB 3 1 1 5

2 PRZ 3 1 4

3 VNS 1 3 3 7

4 TJB 1 3 4

5 RUM 1 1 2

TKB 1 1 2

SPB 1 1 2

VLA 1 1

SPM 1 1

NBG 1 1

MLD 1 1

KRU 1 1

13 MLZ 2 2 4

14 NOP 1 1 2

AŠKT 1 1

PAP 1 1

ČAČ 1 1

SSM 1 1

BKL 1 1

RANG LISTA KLUBOVA PO OSVOJENIM MEDALJAMA

6

8

15



PRVENSTVO SRBIJE U DVORANI ZA MLAĐE PIONIRE/KE, 23.02.2022.

SOP 1 1

VVA 1 1

JSP 1 1

BLD 1 1

DIP 1 1

VOŽ 1 1

Milena Acić Zarić, Predsednik TK SAS

20


